
CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF GRAND VALLEY

BY-LAW NUMBER 2018 - &õ

A BY-LAW TO ESTABLISH THE GRAND VALLEY UNION CEMETERY PRICE LIST

WHEREAS the Council of the Town of Grand Valley deems it necessary to set a Price List for
the operation rates of Grand Valley Union Cemetery,

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF GRAND
VALLEY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That Schedule "4" - Cemetery Price List, attached, states the Price List for Grand Valley
Union Cemetery operations and forms part of this by-law.

2. That all other by-laws or parts of by-laws inconsistent with this by-law are
hereby repealed.

READ a first, second and third time and finally passed th
. ,nhts_ld_, day oúre-,

/H*
2018.

rerSteve Soloman, Mayor Jan Wilson,



SCHEDULE r¡4" to BY-LAW 2018 - å8

CEMETERY PRICE LIST
Under the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Seruices Act, 2002

TOWN OF GRAND VALLEY UNION CEMETERY operating as

GRAND VALLEY UNION CEMETERY
c/o 5 Main Street North Grand Valley, ON LgW 556

mail@townofsrandvallev.ca Phone # 519 -928 - 5652
Fax#519-928-2275

I. SALE OF ¡NTERMENT RIGHTS and CARE AND MAINTENANCE

2. INTERMENT (Charges to open and close grave)

(a) Adult $ 867.00
(b) Child (Up to 5 ft. opening) $ 400.00
(c) lnfant (Up to a 3 ft. opening) $ 300.00
(d) Cremated Remains $ 280.00
(e) Cremated Remains on top of existing burial $ 330.00

3. FOUNDATION INSTALLATION (For Monument Foundations. Minimum Charge $500.00 - Depth 4-5ft)

(a) 24" - 32" x
(b) 34"-44', x
(c) 46" - 56" x
(d) 58" - 68', x
(e) 70'- 80' x

12', - 14',
12" - 14',
12" - 14',
12', - 14"
12" - 14"

$ 500.00
$ 550.00
$ 650.00
$ 750.00
$ 850.00

4. EXTRACHARGES

(a) Winter Mortuary Storage
(b) Lowering Device and Grass Rental
(c) Locate Fee
(d) FuneralSaturday Between 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon

5. D¡SINTERMENT

Disinterment shall be three times the above interment charges

6. TRANSFERFEE

$ 250.00
$ 150.00
$ 45.00
50% extra charge

Type of Plot Size lnterment Rights Care & Maintenance Total Selling Price

Single Plot 1.0668 m. X 3.048 m. $ 942.00 $ 378.00 $ 1320.00
(3.5 ft. X 10 ft.)

Double Plot 2.1336 m. X 3.048 m. $ 1885.00 $ 755.00 $ 2,640.00
(7 fr. x 10 ft.)

Cremation Plot 0.9144 m. X 0.9144 m. $ 400.00 $ 160.00 $ 560.00
(3ft.x3ft.)

All fees are subject to H.S.T. (H.S.T. # 12352 5867 RT0001)

$ 85.00


